

GAJANAN SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1994PLC063477

Registered Office : 113/1B, C.R Avenue Room No-7C, 7th Floor, Kolkata - 700 073
Ph : +91 33 2243 5330 | Email : gajanan_securities@yahoo.co.in | Web : www.gajanansec.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017

Particulars	Unaudited				
	Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended	Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended
	30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2017	30.09.2017
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	3,067	6,810	5,563	7,029	115,365
2 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,954	0,464	0,578	(4,125)	0,461
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary items)	1,954	0,464	0,578	(4,125)	0,461
4 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each)	310,200	310,200	310,200	310,200	310,200
5 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	(41,200)
6 Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	0.063	0.015	0.019	(0.133)	0.015
(b) Diluted	0.063	0.015	0.019	(0.133)	0.015
7 Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic	0.063	0.015	0.019	(0.133)	0.015
(b) Diluted	0.063	0.015	0.019	(0.133)	0.015

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.gajanansec.com.

For Gajanan Securities Services Limited
Sd/- Vinod Kumar Bothra
Managing Director
DIN : 00640116Kolkata
Date: 14th December, 2017**e-TENDER NOTICE**

On behalf of the Governor of West Bengal, e-Tender is invited by Milk Commissioner, West Bengal, Central Dairy, 64/99 Belgachia Road, Kolkata-700037, for the following items:-

Sl. No.	ITEM	NIT No.	Bid Closing Date
1.	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Stainless Steel Butter Melting Vat with Hot Water Generation and Circulation System. Capacity 1000 Lts.	NIT 91	6th January, 2018
2.	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 8 (Eight) not. Thermal transfer overprinting coding machine along with Bracket and accessories for M/s RMC Packaging Machine (VIP 6000, Double Head)	NIT 92	6th January, 2018

For further details and participation in e-tender please visit website www.wbtenders.gov.inSd/-
Milk Commissioner
West Bengal

ICA-T6257(3)/2017

SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LIMITED

CIN: L99999WB1982PLC035576

Registered Office: 4 N. S. Road, 1st floor, Kolkata - 700 001

E-Mail : info@shreetulsionline.com;

Website : www.shreetulsionline.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
1	Total Income	778,082	3,322,555	2,881,044
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	40,721	128,435	566,474
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	40,721	128,435	566,474
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	40,721	128,435	566,474
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	233625600	233625600	233625600
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.00	0.01	0.02

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.shreetulsionline.com

By Order of the Board
For Shree Tulsi Online, Com Limited
Vinod Kumar Bothra
Whole -Time Director
DIN: 000780848

Place : Kolkata.

Date: 14th December, 2017

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India

E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
1	Total Income	975,373	1,935,373	925,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	99,500,000	99,500,000	99,500,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com

By Order of the Board
For Likhmi Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole -Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place : Kolkata.

Date: 14th December, 2017

**BATELI TEA COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN : L40100WB1919PLC003227

Regd. Office: 120, Cotton Street, Kolkata - 700007

ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED

CIN - L15520WB1960PLC024710

Regd. Office: "Aalpe Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A.J.C. Bose Road
Kolkata-700020, WB, Ph: (033) 2284-7001

পাইলটরা। দীর্ঘদিন সিরিয়ায় পুতিনের নির্দেশে সিরিয়া থেকে রুশ
 অবস্থানকালে এই বিমান থেকেই সৈন্য সরিয়ে নেওয়ার কাজ শুরু
 জঙ্গিগোষ্ঠী ইসলামিক স্টেটের হয়েছে। বার্তা সংস্থা রিয়া নোভাভি
 (আইএস) অবস্থানের ওপর জানায়, সিরিয়া থেকে ২৩টি
 অভিযান চালানো হয়। খবরে যুদ্ধবিমান, ২টি হেলিকপ্টার,
 জানানো হয়, রাশিয়ার দূরপ্রাচ্যের বিমানবাহিনীর একটি চৌকস দল,
 লেফটেন্যান্ট জেনারেল সেরগেই সেনা পুলিশ ও ক্যাম্প

এক নজরে সিরিয়ায় রুশ সামরিক অভিযান এ সময় পুতিন বলেন, যদি আইএস আবার মাথা উঁচু করে দাঁড়ায়, তাহলে এমন শক্তি

সাইট www.irps.gov.in-এ পাওয়া যাবে।
 উক্ত প্রকল্পসমূহটি অনলাইন প্রস্তাব জমা করতে
 উভয়দিকের অনুমতি জানানো হচ্ছে।
 Expression HWR-214/2017-18
 টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি পূর্ব রেলওয়ের ওয়েবসাইট
www.er.indianrailways.gov.in-এ পাবনা যাবে।

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1,
 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India

E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
1	Total Income	975,373	1,985,373	925,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	62,451	118,273	70,654
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
6	Equity Share Capital	99,500,000	99,500,000	99,500,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com

By Order of the Board
 For Likhami Consulting Limited

Pradip Kumar Ghosh

Whole -Time Director

DIN No.: 07799909

Place : Kolkata.

Date: 14th December, 2017

NITU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : 18B, Brabourne Road, 2nd Floor, Room No - 207, Kolkata - 700001

Telephone No. : 9883912346

E-mail : nitutrading83@gmail.com; Website : www.nitutrading.com

CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035728

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2017 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	(57,015,175.00)	46,875.00	3,319,506.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(4,694,683.00)	(364,053.00)	19,287.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(4,694,683.00)	(364,053.00)	19,287.23

MIHIKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1983PLC035638

Regd. Off : 3, Bentinck Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata-700 001

Ph No: (033) 6536 6663, e-mail: mihikaindustries@gmail.com

Website: www.mihika.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Year to date figure 30.09.2017	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016
1	Total Income	33.48	122.41	78.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(4.19)	2.74	(0.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(4.19)	2.74	(0.17)
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(4.19)	2.74	(0.17)
5	Equity Share Capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
6	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.04)	0.03	(0.00)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.04)	0.03	(0.00)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.mihika.co.in

For Mihika Industries Limited

Kuideep Kumar Sethia

Managing Director

(DIN: 00325632)

Place : Kolkata

Date: 14th December 2017

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2,
 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700 029

Email: info@goldencrest.in; Website: www.goldencrest.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date for current year ended	Corresponding Quarter of previous year ended
		30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
1	Total Income	745,090	1,545,000	1,175,506
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	106,485	151,195	107,244
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	106,485	151,195	107,244
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	106,485	151,195	107,244
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit /			